
Quality Health Outcomes Committee (QHOC)

Membership Roster

Name Credentials/Title Health Domain Affiliation E-Mail

Advanced Health

Kera Hood Director of Behavioral Health Behavioral Health Advanced Health kera.hood@advancedhealth.com

Wendy Haack Medical Director Medical Advanced Health wendy.haack@advancedhealth.com

Amanda McCarthy BSHA, Quality Manager Quality Advanced Health amanda.mccarthy@advancedhealth.com

Anna Warner CPQH, Executive Program Director Quality Advanced Health anna.warner@advancedhealth.com

All Care health

Ryan Bair VP of Behavioral Health Behavioral Health AllCare Health ryan.bair@allcarehealth.com

Dr. Kelley Burnett Chief Medical Officer Medical AllCare Health kelley.burnett@allcarehealth.com

Laura McKeane Director of Oral Health Service Oral Health AllCare Health laura.mckeane@allcarehealth.com

Laura Matola Director of Complaince and Quality Quality AllCare Health laura.matola@allcarehealth.com

Cascade Health Alliance

Heather Robinson Manager of Behavioral Health Behavioral Health Cascade Health Alliance heatherr@cascadecomp.com

Dr. David Shute Chief Medical Officer Medical Cascade Health Alliance davids@cascadecomp.com

Chanel Smith Director of Quality and Health Equity Quality Cascade Health Alliance chanels@cascadecomp.com

Columbia Pacific CCO

Rachel Paczkowski Director, Behavioral Health-CPCCO Behavioral Health Columbia Pacific CCO paczkowskir@careoregon.org

Dr. Alyssa Franzen Executive Dental Director Oral Health Columbia Pacific CCO franzena@careoregon.org

Dr. Safina Koreishi MD, MPH Medical Columbia Pacific CCO koreishis@careoregon.org

Shellie Holk Director Quality of Care Quality Columbia Pacific CCO hollisterb@careoregon.org

Eastern Oregon CCO

Kali Payne Quality Improvement Specialist Quality EOCCO Kali.Paine@modahealth.com 

Samuel Shea Quality Improvement Specialist Behavioral Health EOCCO sshea@gobhi.org 

Holly Jo Hodges Medical Director Medical EOCCO hollyjo.hodges@modahealth.com

Yuberca Pena Manager, OHP Contract & Quality Oral Health EOCCO yuberca.pena@odscommunitydental.com  

Health Share of Oregon

Jeremy Koehler Director, Integrated Services Behavioral Health Health Share Oregon koehlerj@healthshareoregon.org

Cat Livingston Medical Director Medical, Quality Health Share Oregon livingstonc@healthshareoregon.org

Dr. Maggie Bennington-Davis Chief Medical Officer Medical Health Share Oregon maggiebd@healthshareoregon.org

Graham Bouldin Chief Quality Officer Quality Health Share Oregon graham@healthshareoregon.org
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InterCommunity Health Network

Britny Chandler Network Relations Consultant Oral Health IHN CCO bchandler@samhealth.org

Nana Ama Kuffour Quality/Pharmacy Director Pharmacy IHN CCO nkuffour@samhealth.org

Brent Godeck MD Chief Medical Officer Medical IHN CCO bgodek@samhealth.org

Todd Jeter Behavioral Health Director Behavioral Health IHN CCO tjeter@samhealth.org

Jackson Care Connect

Julia Jackson Director, Behavioral Health Behavioral Health Jackson Care Connect jacksonj@careoregon.org

Dr. Alyssa Franzen Executive Dental Director Oral Health Jackson Care Connect franzena@careoregon.org

Dr. Leona O’Keefe Medical Director Medical Jackson Care Connect okeefl@careoregon.org

Shellie Holk Director Quality of Care Quality Jackson Care Connect hollisterb@careoregon.org

PacificSource  (Central Oregon, 

Columbia Gorge, Lane, Marion-Kyle Ash Dental Director Oral Health PacificSource Kyle.Ash@pacificsource.com

Dr. Bhavesh Rajani Medical Director Medical PacificSource Bhavesh.Rajani@pacificsource.com

Dannielle Brown Behavioral Health Director Behavioral Health PacificSource Dannielle.Brown@pacificsource.com

Jodi Skrobecki Clinical Quality Improvement Team Lead Quality PacificSource Jodi.Skrobecki@pacificsource.com

Trillium (Lane County and 

TriCounty)Dr. Jeanne Savage Chief Medical Officer Medical Trillium Jeanne.Savage@trilliumchp.com

Michelle Martinez Director, Quality Improvement Quality Trillium mmartinez@trilliumchp.com

Umpqua Health

Courtney Whidden-Rivera Senior Director, Quality & Data Management Quality Umpqua Health

crivera@umpquahealth.com

Dr. Phillip Greger Chief Medical Officer Medical Umpqua Health pgreger@umpquahealth.com

Dr. Douglas Carr Medical Director Medical Umpqua Health dcarr@umpquahealth.com

Taylor Dombek Director of Integrated Clinical Services Medical Umpqua Health tdombek@umpquahealth.com 

Yamhill CCO

DeAnn Carr Community & Behavioral Health Systems Sr. 

Director

Behavioral Health Yamhill CCO dcarr@yamhillcco.org

Dr. Frank DiTirro Chief Medical Officer Medical Yamhill CCO fditirro@yamhillcco.org

Jenna Harms Health Plan Operations Sr. Director Quality Yamhill CCO jharms@yamhillcco.org

Christine House Quality Improvement Specialist Quality Yamhill CCO chouse@yamhillcco.org
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